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Claimant, Flora H. Walldorf was represented by W. Nedil Thamas, III, Esg.
of Shmmcker & Thanpson, Chattanooga, Temesses.

Respondent, Morgan Keegan & Coampany, Inc. was represented by Michael

Richards, Esq., of Heiskell, Donelson, Beammen, Adams, Willlams & Kirsch,

) Mamphis, Tennessea. -
@
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The Statemsnt of Claim was filed with the NASD an July 26, 1991.

Claimmt's Submission Agreement was signed en July 17, 1991 by Flora
Walldorf.

Tha Statemsnt of Answer and Motion to Diamiss the Temessea Consumar

Probecdmmﬂdmmﬂldbyw Morgan Keegan & Corpany, Inc.
on November 18, 1991. i

Regpondent, lb:gmxugm&m Inc.'s Submission Agreement was
signed oo November 11, 1991 by David M. Mimnick, First Vice President and
General Counsael.

Walldorf filed a response to the Moticn to Diamiss with the NASD on
Octaber 10, 1991.

The hearing date was May 27, 1992 and the hearing lasted for two hearing
gessions.

. The hearing location was Naghville, Termessee.




Claimant, Flora Walldorf ("™Walldorf®) alleged that Raspoodent, Morgzm
Keegan & Company, Inc. ("Morgan Xeeqan®) violated Secticm 10(b) and Rule 10b-

5 of the Securitias =xd Bxchmmige Act of 1934 and The Tenmessee Consumer
Protection Act, Section 47-18-101 et . in recomnending that Walldorf
purchase First Executive Corporation stock. Walldrf alleged that

the representations made by the respresentative of Morgan Keegan regarding
the First Executive stock were materially false and misleading. Walldorf
alleged that she was not told that a substantial portiom of the portfolio of
Pirst Exscutive Corpocration consisted of ™junk bondds®. Walldeef fincthex
alleged that Morgan Keegan falled to mopitor the performanca of the stock
after she purchased it cu cr about December 2, 1988. Wallidorf ailso alleged

_P_, _ _ ~that tha arbitration agresment was invalid and framadulently enteved into

between Morgan Keegan and Walldorf.

Regpondent, Morgan Keegan denied the allegations of the Statement of
Claim. Morcan Keegan asserted that the Temnessee Consunmer Protectiom Act did
oot apply to securities transactioms. Morgan FKeegan denied that the
arbitration agreement was fraudulently entered into by and hetween Morgan
Feegan and Wallderf.

RELIEE RRESTRD

Walldorf requested that the tration agreememt be found invalid.
However, if it was foumxi to ba valid, Walldorf requested rescissicn of the
transaction through which she purchased the shares of Firast Executive
Coxporation, or in the alternative, for damages of at least 325,000.00
trebled, costs, expenses amnl attorney's fees.

Morgan Keegan requested dismissal of the Statement of Claim.

-

After considering the pleadings, the testimny and tha evidsnce
presentsd at the hearing and post hearing submissions of tha parties, the
undersigned arxbitrators bave decided in full and final resclution of the
issues submitted for determination as follows:

1. The arbitration panel holds that the arbitration clause was valid;

2. The claims asserted by Walldxrf against Morgan Keegan shall be and
are hereby denied and dismissed in thair entirety oo the merits; and,

3, The parties are each to bear their cwn costs and expensas including
any attormay's feses inconrred in this matter.
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Date award served by the NASD,




